H.R. No. 2625

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Katherine Munal has ably served her fellow Texans as
chief of staff in the office of State Representative Scott Sanford;
and

WHEREAS, During the 83rd Texas Legislature, Ms. Munal's professionalism assured the efficient operation of the office, and her leadership and skill provided invaluable assistance to Representative Sanford in fulfilling his legislative agenda, including support for transparency in government, combating local debt, and cutting government spending; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Munal graduated from The University of Texas at 10 11 Austin and is currently pursuing her master's degree in political 12 science at Texas State University; she began her career in state government in 2007 in the office of Senator Craig Estes; she went on 13 to work as a legislative aide and correspondence coordinator for 14 the Texas Senate before serving as chief of staff for State 15 16 Representative Jim Landtroop from January 2010 to December 2012; and 17

18 WHEREAS, Bringing experience and insight to her role, 19 Katherine Munal has made valuable contributions to the legislative 20 process, and it is indeed a pleasure to commend her for a job well 21 done; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas Legislature hereby commend Katherine Munal for her service as chief of staff in the office of State Representative Scott Sanford and

1

H.R. No. 2625 1 extend to her sincere best wishes for continued success in all her 2 endeavors; and, be it further

3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 4 prepared for Ms. Munal as an expression of high regard by the Texas 5 House of Representatives.

Sanford

H.R. No. 2625

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2625 was adopted by the House on May 24, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House